Staff Report

Subject: Award of Contracts for Disaster Debris Removal Services with Ceres Environmental

Services, Inc. and CrowderGulf, LLC. **Author:** Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department: EEMA

Meeting Date: August 1, 2023

Item Description: Contracts for Disaster Debris Removal Services

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of both Contracts for Disaster Debris

Removal Services with Ceres Environmental Services, Inc. and CrowderGulf, LLC.

Executive Summary/Background:

 Staff recently published and RFP for Disaster Debris Removal Services. The current contracts have been in place since 2018.

Twelve proposals were received from the following vendors:

AKA Tree Service, LLC

 Ceres Environmental Services, Inc.

- CrowderGulf, LLC.
- CTC Disaster Response, Inc.
- o D&J Enterprises, Inc.
- o DRC Emergency Services, LLC

- Hobart Solutions LLC
- o KDF Enterprises, LLC
- Marsh Construction
- o Phillips & Jordan, Inc.
- Southern Disaster Recovery
- o TFR Enterprises, Inc

 Chief Hodges reviewed the proposals based on the evaluation criteria and recommends award to both CrowderGulf, LLC. and Cered Environmental Services, Inc.

• This is a pre-event contract and no compensation will result unless an activation task order is approved by the County.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- 1. Award of Contracts for Disaster Debris Removal Services with Ceres Environmental Services, Inc. and CrowderGulf, LLC.
- 2. Take no action.

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: EEMA, Fire, Purchasing

Funding Source: This is a pre-event contract and no compensation will result unless an

activation task order is approved by the County

Attachments:

Ceres Environmental Agreement

CrowderGulf Agreement